



2025-291

5000 Diamondhead Circle · Diamondhead, MS 39525-3260
Phone: 228.222.4626 Fax: 228.222.4390
www.diamondhead.ms.gov

TO: Jon McCraw, City Manager
FROM: Jeannie Klein, City Clerk *JKlein*
DATE: November 21, 2025
RE: Bid No. 2025-013 Shepard Square Dog Park

The certified bid tabulation for the Shepard Square Dog Park is attached. Since the bids received far exceeded the funding available, the Council will need to consider rejecting the bids so that notice may be provided to all those who submitted proposals.

Thank you.

attachment

City of Diamondhead - Shepherd Square Dog Park
Shepherd Square, Diamondhead, MS 39525
CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
BIDS RECEIVED: November 13th, 2025 at 10:00 A.M.
LOCATION: 5000 Diamondhead Circle, Diamondhead, MS 39525



CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY

BID BOND

NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT

ADDENDUM(S) 1, 2.

BASE BID SCHEDULE:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
015713-A	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 1,453.13	\$ 1,453.13	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,884.00	\$ 4,884.00
015713-B	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	700	LF	\$ 5.73	\$ 4,011.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 8,680.00
015713-E	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	1	EA	\$ 78.93	\$ 78.93	\$ 94.51	\$ 94.51	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
015713-F	MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 8,222.50	\$ 8,222.50	\$ 2,906.25	\$ 2,906.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00
017113-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,487.50	\$ 3,487.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00
024100-G	REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS	10	CY	\$ 25.30	\$ 253.00	\$ 116.25	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 11,840.00
312316-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (PM)	5	CY	\$ 22.77	\$ 113.85	\$ 29.06	\$ 145.30	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 148.00
312316-C	BORROW EXCAVATION (PM) (AH) CLASS B3	20	CY	\$ 22.77	\$ 455.40	\$ 34.88	\$ 697.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 888.00
321313-D	CONCRETE RIBBON CURB	283	LF	\$ 23.41	\$ 6,625.03	\$ 22.67	\$ 6,415.61	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,207.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 8,914.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,150.00
321313-E	CONCRETE MUDSLAB	27	SY	\$ 139.15	\$ 3,757.05	\$ 139.50	\$ 3,766.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 3,685.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 9,990.00
321416-A	DECORATIVE BRICK PAVERS	27	SY	\$ 189.75	\$ 5,123.25	\$ 174.38	\$ 4,708.26	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 33.05	\$ 36,355.00
323113-A	CHAIN LINK FENCE	1100	LF	\$ 28.25	\$ 31,075.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 33.05	\$ 36,355.00
323113-B	HITCHING POST	2	EA	\$ 1,515.25	\$ 3,030.50	\$ 1,022.52	\$ 2,045.04	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 3,108.00
329223-A	SOLID SODDING	2950	SY	\$ 6.33	\$ 18,673.50	\$ 9.30	\$ 27,435.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 3.59	\$ 10,590.50	\$ 10.36	\$ 30,562.00
BASE BID SUM TOTAL:				\$ 98,111.51		\$ 99,922.20		\$ 102,447.00		\$ 106,520.00		\$ 131,035.50		\$ 141,501.99	

ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID SCHEDULE:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
015713-E	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	5	EA	\$ 78.93	\$ 394.65	\$ 94.51	\$ 472.55	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 195.36	\$ 976.80
312316-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (PM)	50	CY	\$ 22.77	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 29.06	\$ 1,453.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 1,480.00
312316-C	BORROW EXCAVATION (PM) (AH) CLASS B3	200	CY	\$ 22.77	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 24.99	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 39.96	\$ 7,992.00
313700-A	100 LB RIP RAP OUTLET PROTECTION	5	SY	\$ 142.18	\$ 710.90	\$ 232.50	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 207.25	\$ 1,036.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 303.40	\$ 1,517.00
321313-F	CONCRETE SPLASH PAD	2	EA	\$ 8602	\$ 17,204.00	\$ 9,067.50	\$ 18,135.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9,140.48	\$ 18,280.96
321313-F	CONCRETE WASH STATION	1	EA	\$ 5692.5	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 6,393.75	\$ 6,393.75	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,260.40	\$ 6,260.40
331416-C	1" SCH. 80 PVC	250	LF	\$ 15.98	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.87	\$ 5,217.50
331416-D	1" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 505.89	\$ 1,011.78	\$ 267.40	\$ 534.80	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.75	\$ 701.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 525.40	\$ 1,050.80
331416-E	1" THROTTLING VALVE	2	EA	\$ 473.66	\$ 947.32	\$ 527.31	\$ 1,054.62	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 1,628.00
331416-F	3/4" HOSE BIB	2	EA	\$ 311.82	\$ 623.64	\$ 348.75	\$ 697.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 134.50	\$ 269.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 296.00
331416-G	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1	EA	\$ 3140.97	\$ 3,140.97	\$ 1,404.07	\$ 1,404.07	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00
331416-H	WATER FOUNTAIN	2	EA	\$ 12726.51	\$ 25,453.02	\$ 9,939.38	\$ 19,878.76	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,654.00	\$ 25,308.00
331416-I	MIST HYDRANT	2	EA	\$ 7992.88	\$ 15,985.76	\$ 7,528.05	\$ 15,056.10	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,138.00	\$ 20,276.00
331416-J	SPLASH PAD ACTIVATOR-TIMER	2	EA	\$ 4817.73	\$ 9,635.46	\$ 4,449.84	\$ 8,899.68	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,935.00	\$ 11,870.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,698.00	\$ 11,396.00
334000-A1	8" SDR 26 PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE	36	LF	\$ 52.86	\$ 1,902.96	\$ 57.66	\$ 2,075.76	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 79.92	\$ 2,877.12
334000-A2	12" SDR 26 PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE	178	LF	\$ 69.59	\$ 12,387.02	\$ 59.02	\$ 10,505.56	\$ 56.00	\$ 9,968.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 7,698.50	\$ 75.39	\$ 13,419.42	\$ 84.27	\$ 15,000.06
334000-B	DRAINAGE INLET	5	EA	\$ 2194.5	\$ 10,972.50	\$ 2,283.38	\$ 11,416.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 10,525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,870.20	\$ 19,351.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1 SUM TOTAL:				\$ 115,749.98		\$ 106,051.05		\$ 96,615.00		\$ 101,129.75		\$ 113,624.42		\$ 142,977.64	

The information presented in the bid tabulation above is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and understanding and submitted bids.



Jason Polite, P.E.

11/14/2025

date

*** Mathematical error